	V	Ĝ.	Æ	S	泌	1
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006	通	SEP	1	8	20(9

09-23-2008



ARTMENT OF COMMERCE es Patent and Trademark Office

5/11J 509

	103526221 ————
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Keiko Tsunashima	Name: Yamamoto Kogaku Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 08/27/2008	Street Address: 25-8, Chodo 3-chome
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Higashiosaka-shi
Joint Research Agreement	State: Osaka
Government Interest Assignment	State
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:
	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/308,646	B. Patent No.(s)
25) 300,040	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Quinn Emanuel Urguhart Oliver & Hedges, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address: Koda/Androlia	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 865 S. Figueroa Street, 10th Floor	X Enclosed
Street Address. 665 5. Figueroa Street, Tourn 165.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Los Angeles	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: California Zip: 90017	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (213)443-3000	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (213)443-3100	Authorized Lise Name
Email Address: thomasedison@quinnemanuel.com	\
9. Signature:	09/16/2008 Date
9. Signature Signature	The state of pages including cover
William L. Androlia	Total number of pages including sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. 22195/11J 509

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Invent		Keiko Tsunashima	(5)
		(2)		(6)
		(3)		(7)
		(4)		(8)
			considerations pa	f the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable id to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to y does assign, transfer and set over to
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	Yamamoto Kogak	u Co., Ltd.
(10)	Insert state of Incorporat Assignee	ion of (10)	Japan	
(11)	Insert address of Assign	<i>ee</i> (11)	25-8, Chodo 3-cho	ome, Higashiosaka-shi, Osaka, Japan
			(hereinafter design interest in the inve	nated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and ention known as
(12)	Insert identification of Inv	vention, (12)	SWIMMING GOO	GLES (29/308,646 of 06/27/2008)
, ,	such as Title, Case Num Foreign Application Num	ber or (13)	for which the und United States of	lersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the America and all patent applications in foreign countries ereto or based thereon.
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of	(13)	on Aug. 27	2008
	Application			
	continuing United States	and foreign	applications for the	necessary in connection with any original, reissue, divisional above-identified invention and also to execute separate may deem necessary or expedient.
		cation or con	tinuation or division	necessary in connection with any interference which may be thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way erence.
	The undersignsary in connection with classes.	ned agree(s) aims or provis	to execute all pa ions of the Internation	pers and documents and perform any act which may be onal Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
United	4) The undersig	ned agree(s) t ignee.	to perform all affirma	tive acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
Letter	5) The undersigns Patents of the United of to the said Assignee, and the entire interest hereings.	ned hereby a States resulti as Assignee on assigned, ar	ng from said applic of the entire interest nd that he has (they	juest(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all ation or any division or divisions or continuing applications, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
27,72 with t		nis assignmen	t any tuπner identific LTrademark Office fo	NDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. ation which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply or recordation of this document.
Date:	37 2008	Signature of	Inventor (1) <u>ke</u>	iko (sunashima
Date:		Signature of	Inventor (2)	
Date	:	Signature of	Inventor (3)	U.C. Consultif outside the
Date	:			ex Bublic if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Collison in decision
U.S.	A. If neither, their it should	ably be signed d be signed be	efore at least two will	nesses who also sign here: Li KiTa non Tahski
Data	Aug. 27, 2008	Witness		
	Aug. 27, 2008	Witness	Kazw	nou Salaku

RECORDED: 09/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 021576 FRAME: 0177